
Respondent Name 

Chartisha Roberts 

Complainant Name 

Robert Anderson 

Complaint Description 
Rob Anderson 
 (Mon, 31 Oct 2022 at 9:22 AM) 
 
In 2021 during her school board campaign, Chartisha Roberts reported $10,746 in cash contributions with 
$2,377.29 in expenses leaving a surplus of $8,368.71.  Yet, Ms. Roberts failed to submit an end report which 
violates RCW 42.17A.445; RCW 42.17A.430. 
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
If candidates or elected officials are allowed to use campaign funds for personal or other uses then the public 
will lose confidence in political fundraising and many people will only run to pocket surplus funds.  At a 
minimum, a failure to report surplus funds demonstrates a lack of thoroughness and general disrespect for public 
disclosure laws. 
 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Screenshots of existing PDC reports 
 
List of potential witnesses 
 
 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 










